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*)På slaget 

(1) A Blåtavlet 

Blå-Brøbech Jansse

(2) U Blåbåndet 

Janssen Engels    

(3*) A Blåbåndet 

Blå-Brøbech       

(4*) U Blåtavlet 

Jan               

(5) A Blåbåndet 

Jos De Klak Jansse

(6*) U bb.hv.    

Flor Engels       

(7) A Blåbåndet 

(8) U Blåbåndet 

(9) A Blåtavlet 

(10) U Blåtavlet 

(11) A Blåbåndet 

(12) U Blåbåndet 

(13) A           

(14) U bb.hv.    

(15) A
115-02-414

(16) U
115-01-553

(17) A
073-04-404

(18) U
115-01-483

(19) A
B 04-6293191

(20) U
B 06-6056065

(21) A
B 10-6358515

(22) U
B 00-6448062

(23) A
NL 99-1209866

(24) U
NL 96-9622340

(25) A
B 01-8619097

(26) U
B 05-6450513

(27) A
B 04-6231781

(28) U
B 05-6221075

(29) A
B 01-6153876

(30) U
B 07-6110485

073-09-1120   

073-09-1119   

B 11-6341638

B 11-6219399

NL 03-1408088

B 07-4152184

B 08-6373744

073-09-940    

073-20-4311

073-20-4304

073-17-518

NL 14-1923389

073-11-2120

066-13-816

DAN073-20-4311
No. 1/87 local, No. 2/256 sect.
No. 8/891 semi-nat. Minden 427 km.
No. 2/149 local, No. 21/1132 sect. Heide 219 km.
No. 5/143 sect. Husum 185 km.
No. 7/413 sect. Tønder 142 km.
No. 7/177 local, No. 14/746 sect. Heide 219 km.
No. 7/115 sect. Mommark 129 km.
No. 8/144 local Aabenraa 119 km.
No. 8/111 l, No. 32/343 sect. Hannover 420 km.
No. 9/241 sect. Henstedt 252 km.
No. 10/566 Reg. Garlstorf 317 km.
No. 10/905 sect. Aabenraa 119 km.
Ace-pigeon No. 10 middle distance local.

DAN073-20-4304
No. 1/41 local, No. 2/184 sect.  Hannover 420 km.
No. 1/28 local, No. 3/145 sect.  Hannover 420 km.
No. 1/20 l, No. 4/120 sect.  Magdeburg 448 km.
No. 1/20 local, No. 6/149 sect. Padborg 143 km.
No. 1/20 local, No. 7/156 sect.  Celle 389 km.
No. 2/87 local, No. 5/256 sect. Minden 427 km.
No. 2/94 local, No. 21/389 sect. Lüneburg 317 km.
No. 3/246 local, No. 10/836 sect. Heide 219 km.
No. 5/216 sect. No. 11/1524 Nat. Giessen 635 km.
1. Ace-pigeon middle distance section 2023.
2. Ace-pigeon all-round section 2023.

Blue-Brøbech. 518 is father to:
DAN073-20-4311
No. 1/87 local, No. 2/256 sect.
No. 8/891 semi-nat. Minden 427 km.
No. 2/149 local, No. 21/1132 sect. Heide 219 km.
No. 5/143 sect. Husum 185 km.
No. 7/413 sect. Tønder 142 km.
No. 7/177 local, No. 14/746 sect. Heide 219 km.
No. 7/115 sect. Mommark 129 km.
No. 8/144 local Aabenraa 119 km.
No. 8/111 l, No. 32/343 sect. Hannover 420 km.
No. 9/241 sect. Henstedt 252 km.
No. 10/566 Reg. Garlstorf 317 km.

"The most beautiful one" Grandson 96-340
Father to:DAN073-20-4304
No. 1/41 local, No. 2/184 sect.  Hannover 420 km.
No. 1/28 local, No. 3/145 sect.  Hannover 420 km.
No. 1/20 l, No. 4/120 sect.  Magdeburg 448 km.
No. 1/20 local, No. 6/149 sect. Padborg 143 km.
No. 1/20 local, No. 7/156 sect.  Celle 389 km.

DAN073-14-4024
No. 1/125 club, No. 2/421 sect. Celle 389 km.
No. 1/50 club, No. 4/265 sect. Soltau 347 km.
No. 1/107 club, No. 8/314 sect. Soltau 347 km.
No. 1/60 club, No. 20/301 sect. Åbenrå 118 km.

"Charles Angel" Mother to:
DAN073-16-415
No. 1/303 club Hendstedt 253 km.
No. 3/71 club, No. 13/418 sect. Husum 185 km.
No. 3/92 club, No. 35/480 sect. Husum 185 km.
No. 8/199 club, No. 13/959 sect. Heide 218 km.

DAN066-13-816
No. 2/88 sect. Dredsen 679 km.
No. 2/142 sect. Antwerpen 635 km.
No. 6/118 sect. Soltau 409 km.
No. 9/126 sect. Soltau 409 km.
No. 9/660 sect. Åbenrå 177 km.

Father to:
DAN073-15-1709
No. 4/253 sect. No. 6/939 Reg. Gotha 581 km.
No. 10/204 sect. No. 50/796 Reg. Dredsen 600 km.

1119 is mother to:
DAN073-14-4181
Nr. 1/556 i sekt. fra Padborg 143 km.
Nr. 1/512 i sekt. fra Padborg 143 km.

#Charles# "THE"  new foundation cock for
the Herman Beverdam Janssen family in
Enter,  the very first youngster bred from
him in 2012 is NL12-1214838, she did score

Marietje, Sister Adriaan. Direkte Janssen
Bedstemor til:
DAN073-15-1731
Nr. 1,10,30,50,63,74 i sekt. som et års.

"Beautiful Klak"  Father of:
DAN073-10-2662
No. 2/361 s. no. 22/1665 s-nat. Osnabrück 442 km.
No. 4/680 sect. Altona 275km.

"The Janssen female" foundation breeder
On the pedigree of over 150 top pigeons!!!

Father to:
DAN066-13-816
No. 2/88 sect. Dredsen 679 km.
No. 2/142 sect. Antwerpen 635 km.

Mother to:
DAN066-13-816
No. 2/88 sect. Dredsen 679 km.
No. 2/142 sect. Antwerpen 635 km.


